
IGT Part Number 821-354-00

Reno, Nevada July 22, 2001

S2000-ITM

Field Service Supplement

International Game Technology



ii

S2000-I

Field Service Supplement

Warranty

IGT warrants that its products have been manufactured in conformity with all applicable jurisdiction 

regulations where this machine is licensed, and that during the warranty periods specified by contract, its 

products will be free from defects in workmanship and material. Minor deviations from specifications or 

descriptions shown in IGT product literature or service manuals which do not affect the performance of the 

product are not considered to be defects in workmanship or materials, and are not covered by this warranty. 
Operation or maintenance of the product other than as specified in IGT’s service manuals, and any 

unauthorized modifications (even if intended to correct a problem) void all warranties. IGT’s sole duty 

hereunder is to repair, correct, or, at IGT’s option, replace defective products or parts during the contract 
warranty period only.

Information in this document is subject to change without notice and does not represent a commitment on the 

part of IGT, a wholly owned subsidiary of International Game Technology. No part of this manual may be 

reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying 

and recording, for any purpose other than the purchaser’s personal use without written permission of IGT.

THE WARRANTIES SET FORTH HEREIN CONSTITUTE IGT’S SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE LIABILITY FOR 
DEFECTIVE AND NON–CONFORMING PRODUCTS OR PARTS. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS 
OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS 
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED. IN NO EVENT SHALL IGT BE LIABLE FOR 
DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO LOSS OF USE, REVENUE OR PROFITS. REMEDIES SET FORTH HEREIN ARE EXCLUSIVE.

Trademark and Copyright Information:

The following trademarks are owned by IGT and are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: International 
Game Technology; IGT; the IGT logo with spade design; Game King; Player’s Edge-Plus; Vision Series.

IGT also owns trademark rights to the following: S2000, S2000-I, S-Plus, S-Plus Limited Series.

� 2001 by IGT. All rights reserved.

IGT
9295 Prototype Drive

Reno, Nevada 89511–8986
(775) 448–7777



iii

About Field Service Documentation

IGT manuals are structured to:

• Meet customer requests for separate parts and electronic manuals

• Reduce customer cost for manuals

• Allow customers to purchase the information they use most in the quantities they need

Game
Software

Machine
Specifications

Machine
Installation

Troubleshooting

Maintenance
Procedures

Mechanical
Parts

Electronic
Diagrams & Parts

Complete Set of Documentation =
Seven Standalone Manuals

Packaging
Note:  Most manuals are 8.5" x 11" format, 
shrink-wrapped and 3-hole punched to fit 
into a standard 3-ring binder.
Exceptions:  Machine Installation, Electronic 
Diagrams & Parts.

(Binders must be purchased separately.)



iv

Related Documentation

This manual contains information related to maintenance procedures only. It should be used in 

conjunction with the appropriate IGT field service manuals for operations involving machine 

specifications, installation, game software, troubleshooting, parts and electronics.

Machine specifications, installation and troubleshooting manuals, designed to support all machines, 
include:

• Machine Specifications manual (p/n 821-288-0X) – provides environmental, electrical, 
dimensional, stand, and lock specifications for IGT machines. It also includes IGT seat 
specifications.

• The Machine Installation Procedures manual (p/n 821-287-XX) contains overall installation 

instructions for all IGT machines.

• Troubleshooting: Game Machines manual (p/n 821-283-XX) contains procedures to diagnose 

and rectify common problems with hardware components of gaming machines.

The machine maintenance manual provides complete field service instructions – removal/
replacement, maintenance and adjustments, disassembly and assembly and functional verification – 

for both optional and standard components.

• The Maintenance Procedures: Vision Slot Upright manual (p/n 821-294-XX) 

Game software manuals contain program information required to select options, test, diagnose and 

record cumulative data. Manuals are grouped by product family and software release as follows:

• Game Software: Vision Slot Products manual (p/n 821-299-XX)

• Game Software: Vision Slot Release 3 manual (p/n 821-322-XX)

• Game Software: Vision Slot Release 6 manual (p/n 821-329-XX)

Related Videotapes

Videotapes are available in NTSC or PAL format.

• Vision Slot Series Overview (p/n 828-043-XX) presents a comprehensive overview of the Vision 

slot machines and identifies components, features and game types.

• Vision Series Service: Maintenance (p/n 828-046-XX) reviews procedures for basic maintenance 

of Vision machines in standard gaming environments.

• Vision Series Service: Software (p/n 828-045-XX) reviews Vision game software operation and 

setup.

• Vision Series Service: Troubleshooting (p/n 828-047-XX) focuses on problem analysis and 

solutions addressing the most common problems encountered in casino floor environments.

• Machine Installation (p/n 828-008-XX) reviews the pertinent procedures for installing machines 

in standard gaming or video lottery environments.

• Slot Math (p/n 828-027-XX) presents basic slot floor definitions and calculations for slot 
directors, slot managers and analysts to assist in meaningful assessment of gaming operations 

and floor performance.

* IGT machines may be manufactured with components from a third-party vendor. For those components not 
documented in this manual, contact the component manufacturer directly.



v

Customer Services

Technical Information

General Product/Company Information

For viewing and downloading product information, including the most recently updated technical 
documentation, visit IGT at www.IGT.com.

Internet: www.IGT.com
E-mail: Webmaster@IGT.com

Tel: 775-448-1826

Publications

For questions regarding IGT publications, contact us at either the e-mail or phone number listed 

below. (Note: To order publications, contact IGT Customer Service.)

E-mail: Marketing@IGT.com
Tel: 775-448-1729

Parts Information, Service and Machine-Related Technical Assistance

For product-related information or to order parts or publications, contact our Customer Service 

department.

Address: IGT Customer Service
IGT - Europe
Bijlmermeerstraat 30
2131 H.C. Hoofddorp
Holland, The Netherlands

Tel: 011-31-2356-87100
FAX: 011-31-2356-87101

Toll-Free Access

Call toll-free from North America or international locations. Additional access codes may be 

required from international locations.

North America: 800-688-7890
International: 800-342-5694



vi

Table of Contents

Section 1 Machine Overview ...................................................................................... 1-1

1.1  Machine Specifications ................................................................................................1-2

1.2  Parts Identification/Ordering.....................................................................................1-5

Bill Acceptor ...................................................................................................................1-6
Cabinet – Machine Enclosure.......................................................................................1-7
Cabinet – Top Box..........................................................................................................1-8
Cabinet – Main Door .....................................................................................................1-9
Coin-In Handling.........................................................................................................1-10
Coin Tray with Speaker Assembly ...........................................................................1-11
Detect Switches ............................................................................................................1-12
Displays.........................................................................................................................1-13
Fluorescents ..................................................................................................................1-14
Hopper – Side Eject Pinwheel Secure Count ...........................................................1-15
Logic Module ...............................................................................................................1-17
Meters ............................................................................................................................1-18
Player Panel Switches .................................................................................................1-18
Power Distribution ......................................................................................................1-19
Power Supply ...............................................................................................................1-19
Reels...............................................................................................................................1-20
Service Light (Candle).................................................................................................1-20
Slot Handle ...................................................................................................................1-21
Seals and Gaskets.........................................................................................................1-21

Section 2 Electronics .................................................................................................. 2-1

Processor Board S2000-I Assembly.............................. 755-105-03 .............REV A ........2-3
Processor Board S2000-I Schematic ............................. 755-105-12 .............REV A ........2-6
Motherboard S2000-I Assembly................................... 759-053-03 .............REV A .....  2-16
Motherboard s2000-I Schematic................................... 759-053-13 .............REV A ......2-17
Door I/O ......................................................................... 820-465-04 ............REV C .....  2-20
Reel Assembly, Three .................................................... 820-465-05 .............REV B......  2-21
Seven Segment Display ................................................. 820-465-11 .............REV A .....  2-22
Ardac Bill Acceptor........................................................ 820-490-04 .............REV A .....  2-23
Hopper, Side Eject .......................................................... 820-490-08 ............REV A .....  2-24
Coin Comparitor ............................................................ 820-490-11 .............REV B......  2-25
Coin Comparitor Diverter/Detect............................... 820-490-13 .............REV A .....  2-26
Reels, 3.312 Wide............................................................ 820-490-14 .............REV A .....  2-27
Reels, Back Lit ................................................................. 820-492-06 .............REV A .....  2-28



vii

Table of Contents – Continued

Switch Panel ....................................................................820-493-02............. REV A ....  2-29
Reels, Three, Back Lit .....................................................820-493-04............. REV B .....  2-31
Interconnect Wiring Diagram .......................................820-497-00 ............ REV B .....  2-32
Power Distribution .........................................................820-497-01............. REV A ....  2-33
Cabinet .............................................................................820-497-02 ............ REV A ...  2-34
Top Box Fluorescents/Candle ......................................820-497-03............. REV A ....  2-36



July 22, 2001 1-1

Section 1
Machine Overview

The S2000-I™ Field Service Supplement is intended for the field 

service technician servicing on-floor components of IGT’s S2000-I™ 

gaming machine. This supplement is intended for use with the 

maintenance manual covering the S2000 (p/n 821-294-XX). For 

additional information, refer to Related Documentation and 

Videotapes in the front section of this supplement.

The S2000-I machine is an updated version of the popular S-Plus™ 

spinning reel machine. This machine is specifically designed for the 

international marketplace and provides the best of both worlds for 

players and operators alike: the instant attraction of a spinning reel 
with all the technological advancements of an 80960 processor board.

In addition to the base processor, the S2000-I machine supports all 
traditional S-Plus games, and is capable of supporting S2000 specific 

game themes with single-channel mono sound.

The S2000-I machine uses a vacuum fluorescent display (VFD) to 

communicate player and attendant messages in a written format and 

has a fixed 7-button player panel. It also supports all currently active 

note denominations from as many as 40 different countries (as also 

found on the Vision Series® and S2000 machines). 



1-2 July 22, 2001

1.1 Machine Specifications

Figure 1-1.  Cabinet Dimensions – S2000-I Slot Upright 
Standard – Square Top 19” Model (16” Glass)

Characteristic Specification

Height
Width (base)
Width (maximum)
Depth (base)
Depth (maximum)
Weight

49.25” (125.1 cm)
21.25” (54.0 cm)
24.50” (62.2 cm)
16.00” (40.6 cm)
20.75” (53.7 cm)

225 lbs. (102.0 kg)

Power Consumption
Idle (average)
Idle (average)
Line Frequency

120 VAC (2.3 AMPS)
230 VAC (1.1 AMPS)

50/60 Hz

21.25"

24.50"

49.25"

16.00"

20.75"

4



July 22, 2001 1-3

Figure 1-2.  
Cabinet Dimensions – S2000-I Slot Upright 

Square Top 12” Model (9” Glass)

Characteristic Specification

Height
Width (base)
Width (maximum)
Depth (base)
Depth (maximum)
Weight

43.00” (109.2 cm)
21.25” (54.0 cm)
24.50” (62.2 cm)
16.00” (40.6 cm)
20.75” (53.7 cm)
220 lbs. (99.8 kg)

Power Consumption
Idle (average)
Idle (average)
Line Frequency

120 VAC (2.3 AMPS)
230 VAC (1.1 AMPS)

50/60 Hz

43.00"

16.00"

20.75"

21.25"

24.50"



1-4 July 22, 2001

Figure 1-3.  
Cabinet Dimensions – S2000-I Slot Upright Round Top Model

Characteristics Specifications

Height
Width (base)
Width (maximum)
Depth (base)
Depth (maximum)
Weight

48.50” (123.2 cm)
21.25” (54.0 cm)
24.50” (62.2 cm)
16.00” (40.6 cm)
20.75” (53.7 cm)
220 lbs. (99.8 kg)

Power Consumption
Idle (average)
Idle (average)
Line Frequency

120 VAC (2.3 AMPS)
230 VAC (1.1 AMPS)

50/60 Hz

48.50"

16.00"

20.75"

21.25"

24.50"



July 22, 2001 1-5

1.2 Parts Identification/Ordering

The following pages include part lists for individual parts or 

components that are unique to the S2000-I machine. Related wiring 

diagrams for the machine are also included.

For parts information or ordering contact:

IGT Customer Service
IGT-Europe
Bijlmeermeerstraat 30
2131 H.C. Hoofddorp
Holland, The Netherlands

Telephone: 011-31-2356-87100
FAX: 011-31-2356-87101

The following information is only a small portion of the 

documentation available for the S2000-I machine. For additional 
information common to all models of this machine – including 

servicing, troubleshooting, and general software procedures – consult 
the list of related documentation at the front of this manual.

Additional Information:

• For items relating to service or other technical assistance, call 
your IGT representative.

• For viewing and downloading product information including 

the most recently updated technical documentation, visit IGT at 
www.IGT.com.

Internet: www.IGT.com
E-mail: Webmaster@IGT.com

Tel: 775-448-1826

• Call toll-free from North America or international locations. 
Additional access codes may be required from international 
locations.

North America: 800-688-7890
International: 800-342-5694



BILL ACCEPTOR

Part Number Description Qty.

917 012 08........................ KIT, ARDAC BA STANDARD JHNDL ...................................................................................... 1
625 400 90........................ ACCEPTOR ASSEMBLY, ARDAC........................................................................................... 1
708 114 90 ........................ EPROM, 128K X 8, 90NS, 32.................................................................................................. 1
380 026 00........................ HANDLE, CASH BOX 19" ....................................................................................................... 1
625 261 90........................ CASHBOX, DIXIE/NARCO, IBA, 600 CAP ............................................................................. 1
500 348 00........................ CASHBOX, SPARE, J-HANDLE, DIXIE B/A ........................................................................... 1

917 969 00........................ KIT, GUIDE, ARDAC 70MM W/INS SS+ ................................................................................. 1
850 501 00........................ LABEL, BILL DIRECTION ....................................................................................................... 1
581 396 00........................ GUIDE, ARDAC, 70MM S+ ..................................................................................................... 1

145 815 00........................ ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BILL ACCEPTOR, SS+ ............................................................... 1
145 198 00........................ ENCLOSURE, UNIV B/A......................................................................................................... 1
712 147 00........................ DOOR, CASH BOX, SS+ ........................................................................................................ 1
424 015 90........................ NUT, KEP STEEL, M3 ............................................................................................................. 5
510 151 90........................ SWITCH, MINI, ROLLER LEVER, 110QC............................................................................... 1
421 000 90........................ NUT, LOCK ESNA THIN 2-56 ................................................................................................. 2
803 081 00........................ CAM, 1.125 FLAT, 2 DBL D ..................................................................................................... 1

917 652 00........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $1............................................................................................... 1
917 652 01........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $1-$5 ......................................................................................... 1
917 652 02........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $1-$10 ....................................................................................... 1
917 652 03........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $1-$20 ....................................................................................... 1
917 652 04........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $5-$20 ....................................................................................... 1
917 652 05........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $10-$20 ..................................................................................... 1
917 652 06........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $-1-$100 .................................................................................... 1
917 652 07........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $5-$100 ..................................................................................... 1
917 652 08........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $10-$100 ................................................................................... 1
917 652 09........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $50-$100 ................................................................................... 1
917 652 10........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $100........................................................................................... 1
917 652 11 ........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $20-$100 ................................................................................... 1
917 652 12........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, SS+, $50............................................................................................. 1
917 950 00........................ KIT, DENOMINATION, INSERT NOTES, SS+ ........................................................................ 1
890 032 XX ....................... PLAQUE, YEL, B/A, SIBA, INSRT NOTE................................................................................ 1 

196 365 00........................ BARRIER, B/A LIGHT, SS+..................................................................................................... 1
751 158 03........................ PCB, DSPLAY, IBA 2 LAMP DC V4......................................................................................... 1
652 194 00........................ BEZEL, UNIV B/A ENTRY, SS+ .............................................................................................. 1
1-6 July 22, 2001



CABINET – MACHINE ENCLOSURE

Part Number Description Qty.

146 055 00.........................CABINET ASSEMBLY, INDSPR, HANDLE, SS+.................................................................... 1
143 202 40.........................CABINET, VSN, U/R, IND., SS+, METAL ............................................................................... 1

596 102 00.........................PLATE, PLUG, CABINET/TOPBOX, SS+............................................................................... 1
513 001 90.........................SWITCH, KEY, M/O, KEYED, ALIKE, FAS.............................................................................. 1
670 150 00.........................SHELF, 3 REEL, W/NOTE DISP, SS+..................................................................................... 1

626 169 00.........................BRACKET, ON/OFF SWITCH, SS+........................................................................................ 1
519 088 90.........................SWITCH, ROCKER, DSPST, PNL MT, UL/CE ....................................................................... 1
419 019 90.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M4 X 6 .......................................................................................... 1
850 505 00.........................LABEL, TURN POWER OFF, 80960....................................................................................... 2

220 024 90.........................BELL, 24V DC, PULSED DUAL MOUNT................................................................................ 1
424 015 91.........................NUT, KEP, STEEL, M4 ........................................................................................................... 2

589 777 00.........................ASSEMBLY, HOPPER/PRINTER, PLATE, SS+...................................................................... 1
589 773 00.........................PLATE, HOPPER/PRINTER, SS+ .......................................................................................... 1
626 879 00.........................BRACKET, MOUNTING, HOPPER/PRINTER, 19" .................................................................. 1
424 015 91.........................NUT, KEP, STEEL, M4 ............................................................................................................ 4

618 019 90.........................CORD, POWER, EURO, 98”, 10A-250V, R/A ......................................................................... 1
618 004 90.........................CORD, POWER, UNSH, 98”, 13A-125V ................................................................................. 1
850 441 01.........................LABEL, CONFORMITY, CE, 1.00” DIAMETER....................................................................... 1
July 22, 2001 1-7



CABINET – TOP BOX

Part Number Description Qty.

500 548 00........................ BOX, TOP, S2000-I, 19 INCH (16 INCH GLASS), STANDARD.............................................. 1
685 708 01........................ PANEL, SIDE, LEFT, 19 INCH, S2000-I, W/FAN.................................................................... 1
685 708 02........................ PANEL, SIDE, LEFT, 19 INCH, S2000-I, NO FAN.................................................................. 1
685 708 00........................ PANEL, SIDE, RIGHT, 19 INCH, S2000-I, NO FAN ............................................................... 1

145 299 40........................ BOX, TOP, S2000-I, 12 INCH (9 INCH GLASS), CRS, RAW ................................................. 1
145 299 41........................ BOX, TOP, S2000-I, 12 INCH (9 INCH GLASS), ALUM, RAW............................................... 1
685 344 01........................ PANEL, SIDE, LEFT, 12 INCH, S2000-I, W/FAN.................................................................... 1
685 344 02........................ PANEL, SIDE, LEFT, 12 INCH, S2000-I, NO FAN.................................................................. 1
685 344 00........................ PANEL, SIDE, RIGHT, 12 INCH, S2000-I, NO FAN ............................................................... 1

145 814 00........................ BOX, TOP, ROUND, 18 INCH................................................................................................. 1
500 408 00........................ BOX, TOP, ROUND, 18 INCH FACE ...................................................................................... 1

916 481 01........................ KIT, EXTRUSION, 19 INCH TOP BOX, CHROME.................................................................. 1
896 014 94........................ MOULDING, T, 2490, POLISHED CHROME........................................................................... 1
607 542 06........................ HARNESS, TOP BOX POWER, S2000-I ................................................................................ 1

918 147 06........................ KIT, 3" IPT RDY, PSST, S+IBA ................................................................................................ 1
596 083 00........................ PLATE, BLNK, 3"IPT, S+ UNIV, PSST..................................................................................... 1
653 594 00........................ PANEL, MOUNTING, 3"IPT, S+ RND, IGS .............................................................................. 1
419 019 92........................ SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M4 X 10......................................................................................... 2

918 664 00........................ KIT, EZPAY LXN BLANKING, SS+........................................................................................... 1
688 912 00........................ COVER, BLNKNG PLT, EZPAY LXN, SS+ .............................................................................. 1
596 151 00........................ PLATE, MNTG, EZPAY BLKG, SS+ ......................................................................................... 1
424 015 91........................ NUT, KEP, STEEL, M4............................................................................................................. 2
1-8 July 22, 2001



CABINET – MAIN DOOR

Part Number Description Qty.

710 165 0X ........................DOOR, MAIN ASSEMBLY, S2000-I ........................................................................................ 1
712 544 0X ........................DOOR, MAIN, S2000-I ............................................................................................................ 1  

674 429 00.........................SPACER, ST RD, .196ID X .250OD X .125 ............................................................................ 2  

639 078 01.........................BAR, LOCKING, MAIN DR, IND SS+ ...................................................................................... 1  

430 029 92.........................WASHER, FENDER, FLAT, STEEL, M5 ................................................................................. 2  

421 017 92.........................NUT, LOCK, ESNA REGULAR, M5 ........................................................................................ 2  

685 563 00.........................PANEL ASSEMBLY, REJECT/DROP, SS+ ............................................................................. 1
573 299 00.........................CHUTE, COIN IN, S-PLUS ..................................................................................................... 1
419 018 91.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M3 X 8 .......................................................................................... 1

280 096 00.........................HINGE, MAIN DOOR, SS+ ..................................................................................................... 1
419 019 91.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M4 X 8........................................................................................... 6
619 059 03.........................CABLE, GND., 5/16, BRAID, 3.0............................................................................................. 1
419 019 90.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M4 X 6........................................................................................... 2
290 001 00.........................CABLE, W/MTG LUGS, 10.75L X S-SLOT ............................................................................. 1
421 017 91.........................NUT, LOCK, ESNA, REGULAR, M4 ....................................................................................... 2

712 286 0X ........................DOOR, BELLY, SS+ ................................................................................................................ 1  

626 901 00.........................BRACKET, ALIGN., GLASS, BDR SS+................................................................................... 1  

685 668 00.........................PANEL, BELLY DR/GLASS CLAMP, LCT, SS+ ..................................................................... 1
280 081 01.........................HINGE, BELLY DOOR, NICKEL, S+ IBA ................................................................................ 1  

619 059 0...........................CABLE, GND., 5/16 BRAID 6.0............................................................................................... 1  

424 015 91.........................NUT, KEP, STEEL, M4 .......................................................................................................... 11
290 006 00.........................CABLE, W/MTG LUGS, 15.75, S+IBA .................................................................................... 2
424 015 91.........................NUT, KEPT, STEEL, M3 ......................................................................................................... 6
639 079 00.........................BAR, LOCKING BELLY DOOR, IBA S+.................................................................................. 1  

674 451 00.........................SPACER, .210D X .158ID X .10LG ......................................................................................... 3
430 029 91.........................WASHER, FENDER, FLAT, STEEL, M4 ................................................................................. 3  

421 017 91.........................NUT, LOCK, ESNA REGULAR, M4 ........................................................................................ 3
449 099 00.........................PIN, RELEASE, BELLY DOOR, IBA S+.................................................................................. 1
331 119 90.........................SPRING, COMP, .3600D X .026W X .50L ............................................................................... 1
589 689 00.........................PLATE, LOCKING, B-DOOR, IBA S+...................................................................................... 1
421 017 91.........................NUT, LOCK, ESNA REGULAR, M4 ........................................................................................ 1
330 118 90.........................SPRING, EXT, .24OD X .75L X .026W.................................................................................... 1
421 017 91.........................NUT, LOCK, ESNA REGULAR, M4 ........................................................................................ 1
581 424 00.........................GUIDE, COIN OUT, CLEAR, S+ & SS+ .................................................................................. 1
419 018 91.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M3 X 8........................................................................................... 4
July 22, 2001 1-9



COIN-IN HANDLING

Part Number Description Qty.

917 666 12........................ KIT, ENTRY, CHROME, .936-.976 X .054-.083 ...................................................................... 1
633 049 01........................ BASE, SMALL, W/O REJ, CHROME ...................................................................................... 1
633 049 41........................ BASE, SMALL, W/O REJ, RAW.............................................................................................. 1
421 015 90........................ NUT, LOCK, ESNA, 3-48 ........................................................................................................ 2
414 600 92........................ SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC., 3-38 X 3/8 .................................................................................... 2
599 470 12........................ ENTRY, HEAD, CHROME, .990 X .095 .................................................................................. 1
599 469 12........................ ENTRY, HEAD, RAW, .990 X .095 .......................................................................................... 1
688 516 00........................ COVER, OPTIC BOARD ......................................................................................................... 1
753 063 02........................ ASSEMBLY, PCB, 2 OPTIC, EMITTER/DETECTOR.............................................................. 1
753 061 02........................ PCB, 2 OPTIC EMITTER ........................................................................................................ 1
753 062 03........................ PCB, 2 OPTIC, DETECTOR ................................................................................................... 1
411 101 99 ........................ SCREW, MACHINE PH F, 4-40 X 5/8 ..................................................................................... 3
619 054 90........................ CABLE, FLEXSTRIP, 4 CONNECTOR, 1 IN........................................................................... 1
584 054 11 ........................ INSERT, .899-1.055 ................................................................................................................ 1
411 101 99 ........................ SCREW, MACHINE PH F, 4-40 X 5/8 ..................................................................................... 2
649 126 00........................ HOUSING, ENCODER, UNIVERSAL COIN............................................................................ 1

917 640 00........................ KIT, ACCEPTOR, CN, 3PIN, CC16D, INH............................................................................... 1
570 184 90........................ ACCEPTOR, COIN, CC16D, INHB., 13V-W/L-B ..................................................................... 1
600 227 02........................ HARNESS, COIN ACCEPT/960-UNIVRSL ............................................................................. 1
653 242 00........................ MOUNT, CHASSIS, SHORT ................................................................................................... 1
431 003 95........................ WASHER, LOCK, INT, STEEL, #6 .......................................................................................... 2
411 004 93 ........................ SCREW, MACHINE, PH PAN, 6-32 X 3/4 ............................................................................... 2

143 148 00........................ ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS, DC, COIN-IN..................................................................................... 1
143 141 00........................ CHASSIS, ACC/DIM, UNIVERSAL ......................................................................................... 1
576 036 00........................ DIVERTER, UNIV. COIN SYS, UPRT...................................................................................... 1
312 056 00........................ STANDOFF, CAM, DC COIN SYSTEM ................................................................................... 1
659 123 00........................ CAM, DVTR. DC COIN HNDLG. SYS. .................................................................................... 1
439 058 00........................ WASHER, FLAT, DC DIVERTER CAM.................................................................................... 1
411 002 91 ........................ SCREW, MACH., PH PAN, 4-40 X 5/8 .................................................................................... 1
450 038 00........................ SOLENOID ASSY, 24VDC, CNT, W/DVDT ............................................................................. 1
331 060 00........................ SPRING, COMPRESSION, DC COIN SYS ............................................................................. 1
414 603 96........................ SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC., 6-32 X 3/16................................................................................... 3
653 131 90........................ MOUNT, ADHESIVE, MINI-CLIP............................................................................................. 1
573 385 00........................ CHUTE, REJECT, UNVRSL COIN, TRIM ............................................................................... 1
430 003 95........................ WASHER, FLAT, STEEL #6, TYPEB/N ................................................................................... 2
411 003 97 ........................ SCREW, MACH, PHPAN, 6-32 X 1/4 ...................................................................................... 2
446 032 00........................ CLIP, ACCEPTOR, UNIV COIN SYSTEM ............................................................................... 4
1-10 July 22, 2001



COIN TRAY WITH SPEAKER ASSEMBLY

Part Number Description Qty.

597 337 13.........................ASSEMBLY, COIN TRAY, CRM, WITH SPEAKER, SS+ ........................................................ 1
685 687 00.........................PANEL, CNTRAY, W/ENHNCSPKR, SS+ CRM...................................................................... 1
597 109 00.........................TRAY, COIN, BRUSHED, W/B, M+S....................................................................................... 1
659 104 00.........................END CAP, RIGHT, CHROME .................................................................................................. 1
659 104 01.........................END CAP, LEFT, CHROME..................................................................................................... 1
421 006 98.........................NUT, LOCK, ESNA, 8-32......................................................................................................... 4
419 520 91.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, 8-32 X 3/8 ..................................................................................... 2
581 212 00.........................GUIDE, COIN DROP, 50MM, M+S.......................................................................................... 1
424 003 95.........................NUT, KEP, STEEL, 6-32 .......................................................................................................... 2
581 188 00.........................GUIDE, LOWER PANEL ......................................................................................................... 2
411 008 90.........................SCREW, MACHINE, PH PAN, 8-32 X 1-1/4............................................................................ 2
431 006 98.........................WASHER, LOCK, INT STEEL #8............................................................................................ 2

688 929 00.........................COVER, SPEAKER, COIN TRAY, SST, SS+ .......................................................................... 1
424 003 95.........................NUT, KEP, STEEL, 6-32 .......................................................................................................... 4
130 043 90.........................SPEAKER, 4 OHM, 4" SQUARE............................................................................................. 1
424 003 95.........................NUT, KEP, STEEL, 6-32 .......................................................................................................... 2

573 251 00.........................CUT, DROP, UNIVERSAL ....................................................................................................... 1
636 294 00.........................BRACKET, PLUG HLD, CNTRAY SPK, S+IBA....................................................................... 1
607 484 02.........................HARNESS, COIN TRAY SPKR, VSN U/R .............................................................................. 1
July 22, 2001 1-11



DETECT SWITCHES

Part Number Description Qty.

653 711 00 ........................ MOUNT, SWITCH, DOOR OPEN............................................................................................ 1
419 018 91........................ SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M3 X 8........................................................................................... 2
516 033 90........................ SWITCH, P/B, STANDARD INTERLOCK................................................................................ 1

653 099 00........................ MOUNT, DOOR OPEN OPTICS.............................................................................................. 2
575 068 00........................ ENCODER, DOOR OPEN RECEIVER ................................................................................... 1
575 069 00........................ ENCODER, DOOR OPEN EMITTER ...................................................................................... 1
419 018 91........................ SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M3 X 8........................................................................................... 4
430 029 90........................ WASHER, FENDER, FLAT, STEEL, M3.................................................................................. 4

917 668 00........................ KIT, BELLY DOOR OPEN SWITCH, SS+ ............................................................................... 1
653 684 00........................ MOUNT, SWITCH, B-DOOR DET, SS+................................................................................... 1
519 089 90........................ SWITCH, MOM PB, .250 Q-DISC, 16A/250V ......................................................................... 1
424 015 90........................ NUT, KEP, STEEL, M3............................................................................................................. 2
602 087 00........................ HARNESS, BELLY DOOR, SW, SS+ ...................................................................................... 1

917 900 00........................ KIT, CASH BOX DETECT ....................................................................................................... 1
653 521 00........................ MOUNT, SWITCH, CASHBOX REMVL, IBA........................................................................... 1
516 033 90........................ SWITCH, P/B, STD INTERLOCK............................................................................................ 1
419 018 91........................ SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M3 X 8........................................................................................... 2
1-12 July 22, 2001



DISPLAYS

Part Number Description Qty.

918 552 00.........................KIT, DISPLAY, S2000-I, 7 SEGMENT, CHROME.................................................................... 1
918 552 01.........................KIT, DISPLAY, S2000-I, 7 SEGMENT, TI GOLD ..................................................................... 1
918 552 02.........................KIT, DISPLAY, S2000-I, 7 SEGMENT, GOLD.......................................................................... 1
635 705 00.........................SUPPORT, BARRIER, VSN, EZPAY RDY .............................................................................. 1  

253 168 00.........................DISPLAY ASSEMBLY, S2000-I, VFD, EZPAY......................................................................... 1
196 392 00.........................BARRIER, DISPLAY, VFD, IND, SS+...................................................................................... 1
751 322 00.........................PCB, DISPLAY, 2 X 40 CHARACTER VFD............................................................................. 1
419 019 91.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M4 X 8........................................................................................... 2
751 203 00.........................PCB, DEN, SNGL, LMP, 14V .................................................................................................. 1
193 026 90.........................LAMP, T1, 3/4, 14V, WEDGE, #73 .......................................................................................... 1

253 168 01.........................DISPLAY ASSEMBLY, S2000-I, 7 SEGMENT, EZPAY, CRHOME .......................................... 1
253 168 02.........................DISPLAY ASSEMBLY, S2000-I, 7 SEGMENT, EZPAY, TI GOLD............................................ 1
253 168 03.........................DISPLAY ASSEMBLY, S2000-I, 7 SEGMENT, EZPAY, GOLD................................................ 1
596 128 00.........................PLATE, DECOR, EZ-PAY, S2000-I, CHROME........................................................................ 1    

596 128 01.........................PLATE, DECOR, EZ-PAY, S2000-I, GOLD.............................................................................. 1    

596 128 02.........................PLATE, DECOR, EZ-PAY, S2000-I, TI GOLD ......................................................................... 1    

688 890 00.........................COVER, 7 SEGMENT DISPLAY, VSN U/R, EZPAY................................................................ 1
751 179 04.........................PCB, DISPLAY, 7 SEGMENT, S2000-I, U/R, EZPAY .............................................................. 1
419 018 93.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M3 X 12......................................................................................... 4    

826 333 00.........................LEXAN, VSN UPRT, NOTEDISP READY, GENBK ................................................................. 1
July 22, 2001 1-13



FLUORESCENTS

Part Number Description Qty.

195 076 90........................ BALLAST, W/FUSE, 25 VDC, 15W......................................................................................... 1

442 293 01........................ ASSEMBLY, REEL GLASS FLUORESCENT, VSNIBA .......................................................... 1
442 321 00........................ CLAMP, REEL GLASS, LIGHT VSNIBA.................................................................................. 1
194 004 90........................ LAMP, 18 INCH FLO., 15W, F15T8/CW ................................................................................. 1
120 057 90........................ SOCKET, FLUOR, MED BI-PIN, EURO .................................................................................. 2
216 141 90........................ TERM, CRP, SOC, MINI-FIT JR. ............................................................................................. 4
219 702 90........................ HOUSING, SOC, 4-PIN, MINI FIT ........................................................................................... 1
289 020 90........................ TY-RAP, SMALL CABLE, REEL P........................................................................................... 6
289 012 90........................ TY-RAP, SMALL CABLE, MARKER STP ................................................................................ 1

685 671 00........................ ASSEMBLY, BELLY GLASS, FLUORESCENT....................................................................... 1
685 663 00........................ PANEL, LWR FLUOR S+IBA, SS+ UPR ................................................................................. 1
194 004 90........................ LAMP, 18 INCH FLO., 15W, F15T8/CW ................................................................................. 1
281 021 90........................ GROMMET, 3/4 ID X 1-1/8 OD................................................................................................ 1
120 057 90........................ SOCKET, FLUOR, MED BI-PIN, EURO .................................................................................. 2
216 141 90........................ TERM, CRP, SOC, MINI-FIT JR. ............................................................................................. 4
219 702 90........................ HOUSING, SOC, 4-PIN, MINI-FIT ........................................................................................... 1
289 020 90........................ TY-RAP, SMALL CABLE, REEL P........................................................................................... 3

199 189 00........................ KIT, ASSEMBLY, TOP BOX FLUORESCENT, DC BALLAST, CE ......................................... 1
636 987 00........................ BRACKET, LIGHT ASSY, W/B................................................................................................. 1
194 004 90........................ LAMP, 18 INCH FLO., 15W, F15T8/CW ................................................................................. 1
120 057 90........................ SOCKET, FLUOR, MED BI-PIN, EURO .................................................................................. 2
195 076 90........................ BALLAST, W/FUSE, 25VDC, 15W .......................................................................................... 1
216 141 90........................ TERM, CRP, SOC, MINI-FIT JR. ............................................................................................. 4
219 702 90........................ HOUSING, SOC, 4-PIN, MINI FIT ........................................................................................... 1
289 020 90........................ TY-RAP, SMALL CABLE, REEL P........................................................................................... 6 

430 029 90........................ WASHER, FENDER, FLAT, STEEL, M3.................................................................................. 2
424 015 90........................ NUT, KEP, STEEL, M3............................................................................................................. 2
1-14 July 22, 2001



HOPPER – SIDE EJECT PINWHEEL SECURE COUNT

Part Number Description Qty.

918 058 09.........................KIT, HS, .899-.975 X .054-.083 ............................................................................................... 1
797 340 09.........................HOPPER, HS, DC, PINWHEEL, .899-.975 X .054-.083SPB .................................................. 1

917 719 10.........................KIT, COMMON PARTS, SECURE, 960, P/W-SE .................................................................... 1
647 202 00.........................FRAME, HOPPER, DC MOTOR, 80960 ................................................................................. 1
380 011 00.........................HANDLE, HOPPER................................................................................................................. 1
419 530 90.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, 10-32 X 3/8 ................................................................................... 2
769 225 04.........................PCB, DC SECURE COUNT .................................................................................................... 1
413 823 90.........................SCREW, MACH. SOC BUT, 8-32 X 3/8 .................................................................................. 1
446 083 90.........................CLIP, SPRING, HEATSINK...................................................................................................... 1
419 510 95.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, 6-32 X 5/16 ................................................................................... 2
605 078 00.........................HARNESS, SIDE EJECT 960 ................................................................................................. 1
419 520 92.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, 8-32 X 1/2 ..................................................................................... 1

649 069 00.........................HOUSING ASSEMBLY, HOPPER, WITH HUB....................................................................... 1
917 355 00.........................KIT, HUB, HOPPER, BASIC ................................................................................................... 1
582 045 00.........................HUB, 4 1/4, HOPPER, BASIC ................................................................................................. 1
582 050 00.........................RING, RETAINING, HUB ASSEMBLY .................................................................................... 1
419 530 90.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, 10-32 X 3/8 ................................................................................... 4
430 008 99.........................WASHER, FLAT STEEL #10, TYPEB/N ................................................................................. 4
431 008 99.........................WASHER, LOCK INT STEEL #10........................................................................................... 4
411 010 94.........................SCREW, MACH, PH P, 10-32 X 1-1/2 ..................................................................................... 4
431 008 99.........................WASHER, LOCK INT STEEL #10........................................................................................... 1
411 009 91.........................SCREW, MACH., P. PAN, 10-32 X 3/8 .................................................................................... 1
411 009 91.........................SCREW, MACH., P. PAN, 10-32 X 3/8 .................................................................................... 3
424 006 98.........................NUT, KEP, STEEL, 8-32 .......................................................................................................... 1
419 530 90.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, 10-32 X 3/8 ................................................................................... 2
574 036 00.........................DEFLECTOR, COIN, HOPPER............................................................................................... 1
411 107 91.........................SCREW, MACH., PH. F., 8-32 X 3/8 ....................................................................................... 2

373 033 00.........................SMART, OPTIC AC/SE, P/W ASSY ........................................................................................ 1
379 063 00.........................OPTIC ASSY, SECURE HOPPER, STANDARD..................................................................... 1
419 074 00.........................SCREW, SHOULDER, 4-40, .125 OD..................................................................................... 1
332 050 00.........................SPRING, TORSION, SECURE OPTIC.................................................................................... 1
581 375 00.........................GUIDE, COIN, OPTIC ............................................................................................................. 1
432 020 90.........................WASHER, NYLON, .125 X .250 X .016................................................................................... 1
635 693 00.........................BRACE, SEC OPTIC S/E........................................................................................................ 1
289 003 90.........................TY-RAP, SMALL CABLE ......................................................................................................... 2
430 008 99.........................WASHER, FLAT STEEL #10, TYPEB/N ................................................................................. 2
419 530 90.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, 10-32 X 3/8 ................................................................................... 2
350 032 90.........................MOTOR, HPR, 24V DC, 25RPM ............................................................................................. 1

HOPPER PARTS LIST CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
July 22, 2001 1-15



HOPPER – SIDE EJECT PINWHEEL SECURE COUNT
(CONTINUED)

Part Number Description Qty.

588 039 00........................ PINWHEEL, 14PIN HORIZ...................................................................................................... 1
575 055 08........................ DISC, COIN, .875-.988 X 14GA .............................................................................................. 1
572 008 00........................ AGITATOR, LOW PROFILE, HOPPER ................................................................................... 1
585 051 00........................ KNIFE, HOPPER, SM-COIN, PLASTIC .................................................................................. 1
681 040 00........................ WIPER, COIN, METAL, HOPPER ........................................................................................... 1
574 063 00........................ DEFLECTOR, SMALL COIN, S.E. .......................................................................................... 1
581 317 00........................ GUIDE, COIN, KNIFE, SIDE EJCT HPR................................................................................. 1

915 045 00........................ KIT, BOWL ASSY, SUPRBOWL, SM COIN............................................................................. 1
620 052 00........................ BOWL, HOPPER, SUPER BOWL, SM COIN.......................................................................... 1
632 021 00........................ BAFFLE, HOPPER, LOWER, SUPERBOWL.......................................................................... 1
424 008 99........................ NUT, KEP, STEEL, 10-32 ........................................................................................................ 2
632 032 00........................ BAFFLE, SUPERBOWL, SMALL COIN .................................................................................. 1
424 008 99........................ NUT, KEP, STEEL, 10-32 ........................................................................................................ 4
589 517 00........................ PLATE, BAFFLE, SUPERBOWL ............................................................................................. 1
331 051 00........................ SPRING, COMPRESSION, HOPPER BOWL ......................................................................... 2
331 052 00........................ SPRING, COMPPRESSION, .058W, HPR. BOWL ................................................................. 2
389 005 00........................ HANDLE, SUPPORT, SUPER HOPPER................................................................................. 1
419 530 90........................ SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, 10-32 X 3/8.................................................................................... 4
330 020 00........................ SPRING, EXT., .43 OD X 2.75 LG X .057 W ........................................................................... 1
411 911 90 ........................ SCREW, MACH, RD, BRASS, 10-32 X 1-1/4.......................................................................... 1
424 008 99........................ NUT, KEP, STEEL, 10-32 ........................................................................................................ 1
625 511 00 ........................ PROBE, HOPPER, SECURE COUNT .................................................................................... 2
424 015 92........................ NUT, KEP, STEEL, M5............................................................................................................. 2

573 299 00........................ CHUTE, COIN IN, S-PLUS (LOCATED ON MACHINE DOOR).............................................. 1
419 018 91........................ SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M3 X 8........................................................................................... 1
1-16 July 22, 2001



LOGIC MODULE

Part Number Description Qty.

917 656 00.........................KIT, PROCESSOR TRAY, 1 LOCK, SS+................................................................................ 1
917 656 01.........................KIT, PROCESSOR TRAY, 2 LOCK, SS+................................................................................ 1
597 644 00.........................ASSEMBLY, TRAY, PROCESSOR, S2000-I, 1 LOCK............................................................ 1
597 644 01.........................ASSEMBLY, TRAY, PROCESSOR, S2000-I, 2 LOCK............................................................ 1
597 321 00.........................TRAY, PROCESSOR, 1LOCK, VISION, SS+ .......................................................................... 1  

597 321 01.........................TRAY, PROCESSOR, 2LOCK, VISION, SS+ .......................................................................... 1  

755 105 03.........................PCB, S2000-I PROCESSOR .................................................................................................. 1  

310 106 00.........................INSULATOR, PROCESSOR, UNIV, 960 ................................................................................. 1  

581 369 00.........................GUIDE, PROCESSOR BOARD, SS+ ..................................................................................... 1  

419 018 91.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M3X8............................................................................................. 8  

419 018 93.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M3X12........................................................................................... 1  

430 029 90.........................WASHER, FENDER, FLAT, STEEL, M3 ................................................................................. 1  

647 311 01.........................FRAME ASSEMBLY, PC, S2000-I, NO DETECT ................................................................... 1
647 311 00.........................FRAME ASSEMBLY, PC, S2000-I, WITH DETECT................................................................ 1
653 038 00.........................MOUNT, DETECT SWITCH .................................................................................................... 1
510 002 90.........................SWITCH, MINI, SIM ROLLER, 110QC.................................................................................... 1
608 595 00.........................HARNESS, SWITCH, CARD CAGE DETECT ........................................................................ 1
647 293 00.........................FRAME, LOW MOD, PROC, SS+ ........................................................................................... 1
688 811 00.........................COVER, PROCESSOR TRAY, SS+........................................................................................ 1
759 053 03.........................MOTHERBOARD, S2000-I ..................................................................................................... 1
310 107 00.........................INSULATOR, MOTHERBOARD.............................................................................................. 1
419 019 91.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M4 X 8 .......................................................................................... 7
411 014 95.........................SCREW, MACH, PH PAN, M4 X 16 ........................................................................................ 1
674 493 00.........................SPACER, .172ID X .312OD X .28L ......................................................................................... 1 

420 000 90.........................NUT, HEX, STEEL, 2-56 ......................................................................................................... 2  

149 302 00.........................ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, I/O BD, CABINET, SS+............................................................... 1
149 233 00.........................ENCLOSURE, I/O BOARD ..................................................................................................... 1
754 276 0X ........................PCB, 960 LOWER CABINET I/O III ........................................................................................ 1
419 510 97.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, 6-32 X 1/2 ..................................................................................... 4
581 362 00.........................GUIDE, I/O BOARD, CABINET, SS+ ...................................................................................... 1
424 015 91.........................NUT, KEP, STEEL, M4 ........................................................................................................... 2

149 280 01.........................ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, I/O BD, DOOR, SS+.................................................................... 1
149 233 00.........................ENCLOSURE, I/O BOARD ..................................................................................................... 1
754 278 0X ........................PCB, 960, DOOR, I/O ASSEMBLY ......................................................................................... 1
414 603 98.........................SCREW, CAP, HEX, SOC, 6-32 X 3/8 .................................................................................... 4
581 363 00.........................GUIDE, I/O BOARD, DOOR, SS+ ........................................................................................... 1
419 019 91.........................SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M4 X 8 .......................................................................................... 1

607 538 03.........................HARNESS, DOOR I/O W/EZPAY, S2000-I (USE WITH 6 AND 7 BUTTON) .......................... 1
607 538 08.........................HARNESS, DOOR I/O W/EZPAY, S2000-I (USE WITH 5 BUTTON) ...................................... 1
607 535 00.........................HARNESS, M/B-DOOR, 960 STPR ........................................................................................ 1
607 537 05.........................HARNESS, MAIN CABINET I/O, S2000-I ............................................................................... 1
607 540 06.........................HARNESS, PWR-BHDW/EZ-PAY, S2000-I ............................................................................ 1
July 22, 2001 1-17



METERS

Part Number Description Qty.

292 103 00........................ ASSEMBLY, 3 METERS, IMB NOTE DISP, STANDARD ........................................................ 1
292 103 01........................ ASSEMBLY, 4 METERS, IMB NOTE DISP ............................................................................. 1
292 103 02........................ ASSEMBLY, 5 METERS, IMB NOTE DISP ............................................................................. 1
292 103 03........................ ASSEMBLY, 6 METERS, IMB NOTE DISP ............................................................................. 1
850 231 00........................ LABEL, 3/6 METER, M+/S+ .................................................................................................... 1

442 324 00........................ CLAMP, PLEX, METERS, VSN, U/R ....................................................................................... 1
826 004 00........................ PLEX, 4.32 X 3.60 METERS ................................................................................................... 1
419 019 91........................ SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M4 X 8........................................................................................... 3
292 093 90........................ COUNTER, 24VDC, 6 DIGIT................................................................................................3-6
419 018 90........................ SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M3 X 6........................................................................................3-6
626 950 00........................ BRACKET, METER MOUNT ................................................................................................... 1
424 015 91........................ NUT, KEP, STEEL, M4............................................................................................................. 4

PLAYER PANEL SWITCHES

Part Number Description Qty.

918 748 00........................ KIT, PANEL ASSEMBLY, S2000-I, 5 BUTTON ........................................................................ 1
918 748 01........................ KIT, PANEL ASSEMBLY, S2000-I, 6 BUTTON ........................................................................ 1
918 748 02........................ KIT, PANEL ASSEMBLY, S2000-I, 7 BUTTON ........................................................................ 1
589 626 01........................ PLATE, BLANKING, STPT, SQUARE SWITCH, CRM .........................................................1-2

915 723 00........................ KIT, SWITCH, SQUARE, 1.3, 14V, LORENZO.....................................................................3-5
518 201 00........................ SWITCH BODY ASSEMBLY, ILS, 1.3 SQUARE..................................................................3-5
193 030 90........................ LAMP, WEDGE, 14V, .080A, #658 .......................................................................................3-5

915 724 00........................ KIT, SWITCH, SQUARE, 2.0, 14 V, LORENZO....................................................................... 2
518 202 00........................ SWITCH BODY ASSEMBLY, ILS, 2.0 SQUARE..................................................................... 2
193 030 90........................ LAMP, WEDGE, 14V, .080A, #658 .......................................................................................... 2

917 162 02........................ KIT, NO CHANGE/SERVICE, CHROME................................................................................. 1
917 658 00........................ KIT, LEGEND, CREDIT PLAY ................................................................................................. 1
917 658 01........................ KIT, LEGEND, PLAYER INITIATED CREDIT ......................................................................... 1
917 662 00........................ KIT, LEGEND, CHANGE......................................................................................................... 1
917 662 01........................ KIT, LEGEND, SERVICE ......................................................................................................... 1
917 664 00........................ KIT, LEGEND, 2, PLAY 2 CREDITS ........................................................................................ 1
917 664 01........................ KIT, LEGEND, 2, PLAY 3 CREDITS ....................................................................................... 1
917 664 02........................ KIT, LEGEND, 2, PLAY 4 CREDITS ....................................................................................... 1
917 664 03........................ KIT, LEGEND, 2, PLAY 5 CREDITS ....................................................................................... 1
917 664 04........................ KIT, LEGEND, 2, PLAY 6 CREDITS ....................................................................................... 1
917 664 05........................ KIT, LEGEND, 2 PLAY MAX CREDIT..................................................................................... 1
1-18 July 22, 2001



POWER DISTRIBUTION

Part Number Description Qty.

500 511 00.........................BOX ASSEMBLY, POWER DISTRIBUTION, S2000-I ............................................................ 1
500 543 00.........................BOX, POWER DISTRIBUTION, CIRCT BKR, UNF, SS+ ....................................................... 1
424 015 91.........................NUT, KEP, STEEL, M3 ........................................................................................................... 3
688 565 01.........................COVER, NO SERVICE OUTLET, NOCOM, S2000-I .............................................................. 1

918 750 00.........................KIT, COVER, SERVICE OUTLET, S2000-I ............................................................................. 1
688 565 00.........................COVER, SERVICE OUTLET, NOCOM, S2000-I .................................................................... 1
125 010 90.........................OUTLET, 125VAC, .250 Q-DISC, GND ................................................................................... 1
607 262 00.........................HARNESS, SERVICE RCPT, 120V, 960 ................................................................................. 1
850 012 00.........................LABEL, SERVICE OUT, 120V, 240W, CSA/UL ....................................................................... 1

POWER SUPPLY

Part Number Description Qty.

408 128 00.........................ASSEMBLY, POWER SUPPLY, SS+, CSA............................................................................. 1
400 090 90.........................POWER SUPPLY, 300W, INTERNATIONAL .......................................................................... 1
633 179 00.........................BASE, 300W, POWER SUPPLY, UNIV. W/AUTEC ................................................................ 1
411 014 97.........................SCREW, MACHINE, PH PAN, M4 X 20.................................................................................. 4
653 647 00.........................MOUNT, 300W, POWER SUPPLY, SS+................................................................................. 1
424 015 90.........................NUT, KEP, STEEL, M3 ........................................................................................................... 3
July 22, 2001 1-19



REELS

Part Number Description Qty.

918 087 00........................ KIT, 3 REEL, SS+ .................................................................................................................... 1
670 150 00........................ SHELF, 3 REEL, W/NOTE DISP, SS+..................................................................................... 1
419 019 91........................ SCREW, SEMS, PH PAN, M4 X 8........................................................................................... 2
430 029 91........................ WASHER, FENDER, FLAT, STEEL, M4.................................................................................. 2
607 536 00........................ HARNESS, 3 REEL, 960 STPR .............................................................................................. 1
289 022 90........................ WIRE TIE, STANDOFF............................................................................................................ 4
660 032 00........................ REEL ASSEMBLY, S-SLOT, 3.312 WIDE................................................................................ 3
850 346 00........................ LABEL, REEL #1 ..................................................................................................................... 1
850 346 01........................ LABEL, REEL #2 ..................................................................................................................... 1
850 346 02........................ LABEL, REEL #3 ..................................................................................................................... 1

SERVICE LIGHT (CANDLE)

Part Number Description Qty.

191 358 90........................ CANDLE, 4”, BLUE/WHT, 12V, CRM ...................................................................................... 1
190 503 91........................ LAMP, WEDGE, BASE, 14V, .35AGE #193 ............................................................................ 2
633 087 00........................ CANDLE, BASE, CHROME .................................................................................................... 1
899 072 03........................ CANDLE, LENS, 3.19.............................................................................................................. 1
584 216 20........................ CANDLE INSERT, 4”, BLUE BOTTOM ................................................................................... 1
674 437 00........................ CANDLE, SPACER, CHROME................................................................................................ 1
899 072 01........................ CANDLE, LENS, 2.16.............................................................................................................. 1
584 216 35........................ CANDLE INSERT, 4”, WHITE TOP ......................................................................................... 1
674 485 00........................ CANDLE, TOP CAP, CHROME............................................................................................... 1
429 052 00........................ CANDLE, ACORN NUT, CHROME ......................................................................................... 1

916 483 02........................ KIT, CANDLE MOUNT, 16/17” TOP BOX ................................................................................ 1
653 271 00........................ MOUNT, CANDLE ................................................................................................................... 1
414 616 90........................ SCREW, CAP, HEX, SOC, 10-32 X 1,50L............................................................................... 2
430 018 90........................ WASHER, STEEL, .187ID X .437OD X .048........................................................................... 2

917 660 00........................ KIT, CANDLE MOUNT, ROUND TOP BOX ............................................................................. 1
626 846 00........................ BRACKET, CANDLE MOUNT, ROUND TOP .......................................................................... 1
674 488 00........................ SPACER, CANDLE MOUNTING, ROUND TOP...................................................................... 1
1-20 July 22, 2001



SLOT HANDLE

Part Number Description Qty.

916 484 00.........................KIT, HANDLE, CRM, S+IBA .................................................................................................... 1
911 108 00.........................KIT, HANDLE, MODULE, LOCKOUT...................................................................................... 1
388 033 00.........................ASSEMBLY, HANDLE, 1 SW, W/LOCKOUT, SS .................................................................... 1
383 005 90.........................KNOB, SLOT HANDLE, 1-7/8 INCH DIA. ............................................................................... 1
631 151 00.........................ARM, HANDLE, SS, W/BEND, S+IBA, CRM .......................................................................... 1
582 023 00.........................HUB, SHAFT COVER, CHROME ........................................................................................... 1
661 081 00.........................RETAINER, RING, SLOT HANDLE, CRM............................................................................... 1
510 030 90.........................SWITCH, SNAP, MINI LEVER................................................................................................. 1
589 234 00.........................PLATE, BOTTOM, HANDLE MODULE, 1 SW ........................................................................ 1
637 020 00.........................BUMPER, HANDLE STOP...................................................................................................... 1

SEALS AND GASKETS

Part Number Description Qty.

918 762 00.........................KIT, SEAL, S2000-I ................................................................................................................. 1
824 128 00.........................INSTRUCTIONS, SEAL KIT, S2000/S2000I/VSN ................................................................... 1

918 763 00.........................KIT, GASKET, S2000-I ............................................................................................................ 1
164 053 00.........................GASKET, BALLAST, SS+ ........................................................................................................ 1
164 054 00.........................GASKET, BELLY PANEL, SS+ ................................................................................................ 1
164 055 00.........................GASKET, BELLY DOOR, SS+................................................................................................. 1
164 056 00.........................GASKET, EZPAY BEZEL, SS+................................................................................................ 1

319 129 90.........................EXTR-"P", EPOM, 1077, .24 X .36W PSA .............................................................................. 2
810 037 00.........................FOAM, SEAL, S+IBA, LARGE COIN ...................................................................................... 1
810 038 00.........................FOAM, SEAL, S+IBA, SMALL COIN....................................................................................... 1
July 22, 2001 1-21



Section 2
Electronics

The electronic diagrams, drawings and schematics listed in this 

manual appear in increasing numeric order, using the IGT part 
number as reference.

Refer to the Table of Contents, located in the front section of this 

manual, for a complete listing.
July 22, 2001 2-1




	82135400s01-02.pdf
	Bill Acceptor
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Cabinet – Machine Enclosure
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Cabinet – Top Box
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Cabinet – Main Door
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Coin-In Handling
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Coin Tray with Speaker Assembly
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Detect Switches
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Displays
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Fluorescents
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Hopper – Side Eject Pinwheel Secure Count
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Hopper – Side Eject Pinwheel Secure Count (continued)
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Logic Module
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Meters
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Player Panel Switches
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Power Distribution
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Power Supply
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Reels
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Service Light (Candle)
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Slot Handle
	Part Number Description Qty.

	Seals and Gaskets
	Part Number Description Qty.


	82135400s02-00.pdf
	Section 2
	Electronics



